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TREASURE ISLAND SAILING CENTER
Budget vs. Actuals: 2023 - FY23 P&L

January - December 2023

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET

Income

4000 Program Revenue

4000.05 Tuition

4000.110 Class - Progression 141,945.00 128,467.50

4000.120 Class Race Team 20,750.00 39,295.00

4000.130 Class - Leadership 4,050.00

4000.140 Class - Orientation & Explore Grp 10,575.00 24,270.00

4000.150 Class - Community 1,500.00

4000.160 Class - Adult 225.00 16,452.00

4000.170 Class - Adaptive 770.00 4,250.00

4000.180 Class - STEM 72,960.00 63,840.00

4000.90 Scholarship/Discount -123,105.00 -132,065.00

4000.930 Tuition Refund -1,305.00

Total 4000.05 Tuition 124,315.00 148,559.50

4001 Youth

4002 Youth Spring/Fall 1,750.00

40021 Scholarship Spring/Fall -950.00

Total 4002 Youth Spring/Fall 800.00

4003 Orientation 800.00

4004 Summer Camp 6,750.00

Total 4001 Youth 8,350.00

4012 Adaptive 300.00

4020 Adult

4026 Private 950.00

Total 4020 Adult 950.00

4030 Watersports

4031 Community Sailing 315.00

4034 Boat Rentals 125.00

Total 4030 Watersports 315.00 125.00

Total 4000 Program Revenue 133,280.00 149,634.50

40600 Grant Income 25,000.00

40610 Government Grant

40611 DCYF 207,104.39 202,322.99

40612 DBW 50,737.92 62,000.00

Total 40610 Government Grant 257,842.31 264,322.99

40620 Foundations 100,000.00 89,982.00

Total 40600 Grant Income 382,842.31 354,304.99

40700 Fundraising Revenue

40720 Individual Donations 48,897.31 24,430.35

Total 40700 Fundraising Revenue 48,897.31 24,430.35

40800 Facility/Fleet Income

40810 Facility Rental Income
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40811 Tenant Rent 9,546.00

40812 Team Sailing (V15 & CAL) 1,410.00

40813 Regattas 8,085.00 7,430.00

Total 40810 Facility Rental Income 19,041.00 7,430.00

40860 Fleet Rental Income 0.00

40861 Watercraft/Fleet Rentals 3,670.00 5,760.00

Total 40860 Fleet Rental Income 3,670.00 5,760.00

Total 40800 Facility/Fleet Income 22,711.00 13,190.00

43000 Other Miscellaneous Income

43250 Interest Income 6.12

Total 43000 Other Miscellaneous Income 6.12

Administrative Income 10,638.70

Total Income $598,375.44 $541,559.84

GROSS PROFIT $598,375.44 $541,559.84

Expenses

60100 Personnel Cost

60110 Wages

60112 Executive Director 106,154.15 116,692.25

60112B Executive Director of Development 5,724.76

60113 Program Director 64,134.84 63,461.54

60114 Waterfront Director 33,900.00 24,000.00

60115 Business Manager 83,505.04 87,558.90

60116 Head Instructor 11,538.48 11,538.46

60117 Database & Analytic Manager 7,150.00 10,000.00

60118 Outreach Coordinator 67,600.00 67,600.00

60119 Instructors 138,733.56 141,391.11

60120 Facility Maintenance 41,956.60 42,830.21

60120.1 Fleet Maintenance 3,244.05

60121 Gifts and Bonus 9,000.00

60190 Vacation Wages 9,181.00

Total 60110 Wages 581,822.48 565,072.47

60180 Tax & Fringe

60181 FICA 41,695.48 42,539.54

60182 SUI 3,272.79 3,397.67

60183 Insurance Health 11,957.79 8,400.00

60184 Insurance Vision & Dental 2,145.44 2,880.00

60185 IRA Contribution 6,335.59 6,904.80

60186 Workers' Comp 18,118.50 13,073.05

60187 Tax Fringe Applied 0.00

Total 60180 Tax & Fringe 83,525.59 77,195.06

Total 60100 Personnel Cost 665,348.07 642,267.53

60200 Contract Services

60205 Accounting 6,412.50 15,000.00

60210 Audit & Tax Preparation 16,000.00 13,500.00

60220 Maintenance 32,455.60 4,500.00

60230 Grants & Survey Consultant 31,036.25 18,000.00

60240 Marketing 1,997.60 3,169.80

60245 Engineering 275.43
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60255 Other Contractor 7,297.20

Total 60200 Contract Services 95,474.58 54,169.80

60300 Program Expenses

60310 Program Supplies 4,373.21 1,500.00

60320 Program Outreach 2,591.60 1,315.00

6601 Printing & Collateral Material 98.63

Total 60320 Program Outreach 2,690.23 1,315.00

60330 Program Transportation 139.88 5,838.00

60340 Food and Beverage 3,749.81

6450 Event Supplies 76.86

Total 60300 Program Expenses 11,029.99 8,653.00

60400 Fleet & Waterside

60410 Waterfront Maintenance 13,890.35 8,086.74

60420 Fleet Repair & Maintenance Supplies 19,652.08 15,185.08

60430 Fleet Watercraft Acquisition 28,389.64 73,880.00

60440 Fuel 3,565.14 4,338.77

60450 Berth Rent 2,446.52 3,840.00

Total 60400 Fleet & Waterside 67,943.73 105,330.59

60500 Occupancy

60510 Rent 1,800.00 1,800.00

60520 Facility Repairs 9,860.29

60700 Utilities

60705 Port O Johns 8,777.79 14,514.52

60710 Pest Control 1,062.93 1,500.00

60715 Electricity/Gas 3,650.63 3,246.71

60720 Phone/Internet 8,594.21 6,095.22

60725 Trash 8,454.38 7,853.28

60730 Dumbster 800.00

60735 Security 1,211.79 649.44

Total 60700 Utilities 31,751.73 34,659.17

Total 60500 Occupancy 43,412.02 36,459.17

60600 Operating Expense

60610 Office Supplies & Equipment 942.40

60611 Office Supplies 1,141.99 1,000.00

60614 Equip Rental and Maintenance 943.58

60615 Equipment & Furniture Purchase 213.99

Total 60610 Office Supplies & Equipment 3,241.96 1,000.00

60620 Computer Expense

60621 IT Hardware 1,243.82

60625 IT Subscriptions 8,553.91 9,946.94

Total 60620 Computer Expense 9,797.73 9,946.94

60630 Travel

60631 Milege, Parking,Tolls & Transit 89.60 500.00

Total 60630 Travel 89.60 500.00

Total 60600 Operating Expense 13,129.29 11,446.94

60800 Professional Development

60805 Education and Training Classes 9,891.96

60810 Conference Expenses 1,853.13
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Total 60800 Professional Development 1,853.13 9,891.96

60850 Insurance

60851 Insurance GL 16,376.50 13,856.42

60852 Insurance - Liability, D and O 3,150.75 2,516.00

60853 Insurance Custom 10,546.08 10,869.55

Total 60850 Insurance 30,073.33 27,241.97

60900 Administration Expense

60910 Payroll Processing 7,601.44

6102 Payroll Processing 6,313.56

Total 60910 Payroll Processing 7,601.44 6,313.56

60940 HR and PR Expense 1,288.24 1,035.00

60950 Taxes and Fees 886.59

60960 Merchant Account Fees 5,084.70 7,926.68

60970 Banking Fees 731.17

60980 Recruiting 222.00 372.00

6120 Postage 93.17

Total 60900 Administration Expense 15,907.31 15,647.24

7100 Depreciation Accounts 37,746.37

7260 Depreciation Modular Trailer 5,721.42

8055 Asset Purchases 2,794.06

8060 Relocation 50,370.18 42,300.00

8100 Admin/Indirect cost 10,638.70

Total Expenses $1,051,442.18 $953,408.20

NET OPERATING INCOME $ -453,066.74 $ -411,848.36

Other Income

9000 Other Income

43260 Realized and Unrealized (Gain) Loss 538,456.59

43270 Interest/Dividend Income 66,613.24

Total 9000 Other Income 605,069.83

Total Other Income $605,069.83 $0.00

NET OTHER INCOME $605,069.83 $0.00

NET INCOME $152,003.09 $ -411,848.36


